Docket No.: ISS-10202/29 06-23-1999 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office opyright 1994-97 LegalStar 101073613 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Nader Najafi Name: Integrated Sensing Systems (ISSYS) Inc. Sonbol Massoud-Ansari Srinivas Tadigadapa Internal Address: Yafan Zhang ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 387 Airport Industrial Dr. ★ Assignment Merger Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ZIP: 48198 City: Ypsilanti State: MI □ Other Execution Date: June 4, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes X No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/304,930 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: John G. Posa 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh et al Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 06/21/1**99**9 JSHABAZZ 20000069 29304930 → Authorized to be charged to deposit account . F(1<u>581</u> Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward Ave., Suite 400 8. Deposit account number: City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

> June 16, 1999 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

John G. Posa

REEL: 010032 FRAME: 0904

Date

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Nader Najafi, Sonbol Massoud-Ansari, Srinivas Tadigadapa, and Yafan Zhang, all of Ann Arbor, Michigan, hereby assign, sell and set over to Integrated Sensing Systems (ISSYS) Inc., organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at 387 Airport Industrial Dr., Ypsilanti, Michigan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in METHODS FOR PREVENTION, REDUCTION, AND ELIMINATION OF OUTGASSING AND TRAPPED GASES IN MICROMACHINED DEVICES, set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent (File No. ISS-10202/29) executed by us on the dates shown below, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our name, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

And I hereby authorize my attorneys, Ernest I. Gifford, Reg. No. 20,644; Allen M. Krass, Reg. No. 18,277; Irvin I. Groh, Reg. No. 17,505; Douglas W. Sprinkle, Reg. No. 27,394; Thomas E. Anderson, Reg. No. 31,318; Ronald W. Citkowski, Reg. No. 34,732; Judith M. Riley, Reg. No. 30,311; Douglas J. McEvoy, Reg. No. 34,385; Ellen S. Cogen, Reg. No. 38,109; Roberta J. Morris, Reg. No. 33,196; John G. Posa, Reg. No. 37,424; Douglas L. Wathen, Reg. No. 41,369 and David R. Kurlandsky, Reg. No. 41,505 to enter the Serial No. and filing date of the application on this paper, when known.

Date: 6/4/99

Date: 6/4/99

Date: 6/4/99

Date: <u>6/4</u>/99

NADÉR NAJAFI

SOMBOL MASSOUD-ANSARI

SRINIVAS TADIGADAPA

YAFAN ZHANG

(This Assignment pertains to patent application Serial No. 09/<u>3</u>04,930 , filed <u>May 4, 1999</u>.)

PATENT REEL: 010032 FRAME: 0905

NOTARY

STATE OF MICHIGAN } ss. COUNTY OF WASHTENAW }

On June 4, 1999 beforeme, Karen 5. Richardson

a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared

Nader Najafi, Sonbol Massoud-Ansari, Srinivas Tadigadapa, Yafan Zhang

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 06/18/1999

KAREN S. RICHARDSON

NOTARY PUBLIC - WASHTENAW COUNTY, MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/21/99

> PATENT REEL: 010032 FRAME: 0906